TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association	al Association 05/07/2010		National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Care For Kids-USA, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Edgewater Place, Suite 430	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880-6216	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2637669	A TOOTH DOCTOR FOR KIDS	
Serial Number:	77533176	A TOOTH DOCTOR FOR KIDS	
Registration Number:	3764199	CODYCARES FOR KIDS, INC. CODYCARES FOR KIDS, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102507-01-0052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jennifer c. evans/
	TRADEMARK

900161691 REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0777

90.00 26376

Date:	05/07/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Release - Care for Kids#page1.ti source=IP Release - Care for Kids#page2.ti source=IP Release - Care for Kids#page3.ti source=IP Release - Care for Kids#page4.ti	f f

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 7, 2010, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("*Bank*"), in favor of CARE FOR KIDS – USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Company*"), with its principal place of business located at 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 430, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880-6216.

Recital

WHEREAS, Company assigned, transferred, conveyed and granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "*Intellectual Property*") to Bank under a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated as of August 21, 2009 (the "*Collateral Assignment*").

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Collateral Assignment, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest, right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all such interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

CLI-1800495v2

BANK:

KEYBANK-NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:_

Name: J.T. Vaylor
Title: Senior Vice President

Key Center, 127 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Acknowledged and agreed:

CARE FOR KIDS – USA, LLC

By: La H B

Name: Ian H. Brock
Title: Vice President

Care For Kids IP Release

CL1-1800495

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
A TOOTH DOCTOR FOR KIDS	2637669	10/15/2002
A TOOTH DOCTOR FOR KIDS	77533176	7/28/2008
CODY CARES FOR KIDS, INC.	3764199	3/23/10

CLI-1800495v2

RECORDED: 05/07/2010